Your Community Impact Statement has been successfully submitted to City Council and Committees.

If you have questions and/or concerns, please contact the Department of Neighborhood Empowerment at <u>NCSupport@lacity.org</u>.

This is an automated response, please do not reply to this email.

Contact Information Neighborhood Council: Downtown Los Angeles Neighborhood Council Name: Nate Johnson Phone Number: 213-248-5364 Email: nate.johnson@dlanc.com The Board approved this CIS by a vote of: Yea(18) Nay(0) Abstain(1) Ineligible(0) Recusal(1) Date of NC Board Action: 11/13/2018 Type of NC Board Action: For

Impact Information Date: 02/28/2019 Update to a Previous Input: No Directed To: City Council and Committees Council File Number: 17-0447 Agenda Date: Item Number: Summary: The Downtown Los Angeles Neighborhood Council should submit this Community Impact Statement in support of Council File 17-0447 to call on the City of Los Angeles, and the Los Angeles City Council specifically to establish a human health and safety buffer that prohibits oil drilling within 2,500 feet of sensitive land uses including homes, schools, early childhood centers, senior centers, hospitals and medical clinics, parks, and similar uses.